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June 22, 2006
RE: Geauga County
Federated Church Family Life Center
Transient, Non-Community
PWSID#: 2868812
Federated Church Family Life Center
Attn: Ms. Toni A. Cirino
76 Bell Street
PO Box 60
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022-0060

Dear Ms. Cirino : Hand Delivery

Federated Church Family Life Center public water system has violated Ohio’s safe drinking
water laws. Specifically, Federated Church Family Life Center exceeded the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate (as nitrogen).

Owners or operators of public water systems that fail to comply with Ohio's safe
drinking water laws and regulations are subject to civil penalties of up to $25,000 per
day per violation under Ohio Revised Code Section 6109.33.

To resolve your drinking water violations and avoid possible legal action and civil penalties:

1) Within fourteen (14) days of receipt of a “chemical letter" conceming
chemical well analysis along with detailed plan information from Ohio
Environmental Protection Agency (signifying approval of the designated
option outlined in your letter to Corey Kurjian on May 11, 2008), submit detail
plans to address nitrate in drinking water.

2) Within thirty (30) days of detail plan approval, initiate and install said plan.

3) Within thirty (30) days of completion of installation of detail plan, Federated
Church Family Life Center will be in compliance with the MCL and monitoring
requirements for nitrate in accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC)
Rules 3745-81-11(A) and 3745-81-23(H)(1). '

4) Within three hundred sixty (360) days of the effective date of this agreement,
contract the services of a Class A or higher classification operator as
required by OAC Rule 3745-7-02.

Bob Taft, Govarnor
Bruce Johnson, Lieutenant Govemnor
Josaph P. Koncelik, Director
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Sincerely,
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Michael G. Baker, Chief
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

If it is your intent to comply with the safe drinking water laws and regulations in the manner
specified, please sign this document and return it to the attention of Ken Baughman at
Ohio EPA, DDAGW, Lazarus Government Center, P.0. Box 1049, Columbus, Ohio 43216-
1049, within fourteen (14) days. Your signature is not considered an admission of guilt,
only an indication of your intention to address the violations noted. Ohio EPA reserves its
right to seek civil penalties pursuant to Revised Code 6108.33 for the violations described
in this letter. If you have any questions concerning this letter, please call Ken Baughman
at (614) 644-2752.
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